same, shall be receivable in evidence with the same force and effect as if it had been acknowledged in the form prescribed by law at the time of its execution; provided, however, that this act shall not apply to tax deeds where the former owner or owners of the land therein described, shall have, prior to the passage of this act, redeemed the same from the taxes upon which said deed issued.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 7, 1885.

[No. 287, A.]

[Published April 15, 1885.]

## CHAPTER 336.

AN ACT to amend subdivision 11, of section 2982, revised statutes of 1878, relating to executions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Exemption of

SECTION 1. Subdivision 11, of section 2982, relaborers wages. vised statutes of 1878, is hereby amended by adding the following words thereto: "Provided, that no sum exceeding the sum of four hundred dollars shall be exempt from execution for payment of wages of laborers or servants for services rendered the defendant."

> This act shall take effect and be in SECTION 2. force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 7, 1885.